
Lee Bracken  
Mayor 
Enterprise City 
P O Box 340 
Enterprise, Utah 84725 
435.878.2221 
Cell 435.231.1774 
lee@brackensusa.com 
 
Representative for Enterprise City 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
Application to Remove GSS and EAC Rates 
From Questar Gas Company’s Tariff  

 
Docket No. 06-057-T04 

 
Enterprise City’s 

SUPPORT OF CHANGE OF VENUE 
 

 
Please email an electronic copy of your response to: Lee Bracken at  lee@brackensusa.com 

 
 

Your Response is not considered received until the electronic copies are furnished and 
received. 

 
 

Enterprise City agrees with the change in venue request of docket # 06-057-T04 

submitted by Rob Adams, representing Beaver County Economic Development Corporation, for 

the public hearing to be held in the community of Beaver.  We believe it is in the best interests of 

all rural communities and the Public Service Commission to hold the hearing about the proposed 

changes in location central to the communities directly affected by the outcome of the hearing.   

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: January 9, 2007. 

Lee Bracken 

Mayor 

Representing Enterprise City 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Enterprise City’s Support  

Of Change Of Venue was served by electronic mail on the following on January 9, 2007: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Reed T. Warnick 
Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
rwarnick@utah.gov 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Colleen Larkin Bell 
Questar Gas Company 
colleen.bell@questar.com 
 

Public Service Commission of Utah 
Attn: Merilee Livingston – 4th floor 
mlivingston@utah.gov 

Service List 
Lenfoster8@msn.com 
vjchristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us 
rga@cimasolutions.com 
Ray.terry@m.beaver.k12.ut.us 
lee@brackensusa.com 
dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us 
econdev@co.emery.ut.us 
garfieldcountyattorney@color-
country.net 
lgkanell@beaver.state.ut.us 
bwolf@slcap.org 
jtd@dunbeckgordonlaw.com 
dwm@dunbeckgordonlaw.com 
bjohnson@co.uintah.ut.us 
 

 

  

 
 
Mr. Delynn Fielding 
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